



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE: 2026-06-11

VALID TO: 2028-06-11

Product: PET-CUPS + PET-LIDS

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to contact with food according to:

- Plastic:
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food
 - Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic material intended to come in to contact with food
 - Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come in to contact with food

• THE RESULTS OF GLOBAL MIGRATION TESTING for prolonged storage:

Simulant – **10% ethanol**, contact conditions – 10 days at 40°C, result <0,5 – result MAX 10

Simulant – **3% acetic acid**, contact conditions – 10 days at 40°C, result <0,5 – result MAX 10

Simulant – **olive oil**, contact conditions - 10 days at 40°C, result <2,0<2,0<2,0<2,0<2,0;3 – result MAX 10

Chemical analysis:

Hg – result <1,0 mg/kg

Cd – result <0,500 mg/kg

Cr – result 7,9 mg/kg

Pb – result 3,2 mg/kg



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2026-06-11

VALID TO:2028-06-11

- Intended use • The plastic cups can be used for beverages, alcoholic beverages (both strong and weak) iced drinks, dairy drinks, fruits, vegetables, mayonnaise salads, dried fruits, juices and candy
- The cups can be used for long-term storage and freezing

Disclaimer • The declaration of compliance presupposes that the packaging material is processed properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging material for the intended application is the responsibility of the user. Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with product are to check according to end use of food packers.

2026-06-11, KUNGÄLV